Section

10

11

Name

Cowans Lake Dam to
top of Knobsville Road.

Knobsville Rd. to Wagner Trail.

Wagner Trail to Sharpe Trail.

Sharpe Trail to Todd Trail.

Todd Trail to intersection
SR 522 & Sheepskin Hollow Rd.

Intersection SR 522 & Sheepskin

Hollow Rd. to Ramsey Path.
Ramsey Path to crest of
Blacklog Mtn.

Crest of Blacklog Mtn. to

Lockes Valley Rd.

Lockes Valley Rd. hilltop to
Meadow Gap.

Meadow Gap to SR 994 parking
area west of Three Springs.

SR 994 parking area to
northern edge of Hooper's Gap.

MAINTAINERS OF THE STANDING STONE TRAIL

(updated March 12, 2017 by J. W. Garthe)
Length, mi.

1.95

1.83

1.05

1.04

3.86

2.93

1.83
0.62
0.12
3.03

1.45

5.4

4.28

Comments

In Cowans Gap State Park.

Ridgeline of Cove Mountain
in Buchanan State Forest.

Ridgeline of Cove Mountain
in Buchanan State Forest.

Ridgeline of Cove Mountain
in Buchanan S.F. Includes E. sec.
Todd Tr. & Forbes Rd. to Tusc.Tr.

On Buchanan State Forest
and private property.

On private land & SGL 81.
On SGL 81. Includes Ramsey
Path to Sinoquipe Road.

Includes Monument Rock Trail.

On SGL 81 along crest of
Blacklog Mountain & private land.

On SGL 81.

Valley crossing on blacktop road.

On SGL 99.
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Maintainer

Cowans Gap S.P.

None

None

None

Carl Jaymes

Frank Donlevy

Ken Horting*

Dan Foster

Frank Fleming

None

Burgess Smith



Section
12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Name
Northern edge of Hooper's Gap
to Deeter Spring.

Deeter spring & past fire tower
to Jack's Tower Road.

Jack's Tower Road to
wye in Jack's Mountain Rd.

Wye in Jack's Mtn. Rd. to
high point of Jack's Mountain.

High point of Jack's Mountain
to Juniata R. bridge in Mapleton.

Juniata R. bridge in Mapleton
to kiosk on Thousand Steps.

Thousand Steps to ledge quarry;
Hwy 22 parking lot to kiosk;

incline trail.

Ledge quarry to SGL &
Rothrock S.F. boundary.

SGL & Rothrock S.F. boundary
Jack's Mountain fern field.

Jack's Mountain fern field
to Route 655.

Route 655 to double
power lines.

Double power lines to

MAINTAINERS OF THE STANDING STONE TRAIL

(updated March 12, 2017 by J. W. Garthe)

Length, mi.
3.09

3.3

3.8

3.5

213

0.78
0.08
0.34
2.68
2.21

2.16

2.9

2.58

Comments
On SGL 99.

On SGL 99. Includes Butler Knob
shelter on Rothrock State Forest.

Mostly in Rothrock State Forest.
Some private land.

On SGL 71.

SGL 71 & gated access to Scrub
Gap & Mapleton water supply.

Private land & SGL 112.

On SGL 112.

On SGL 112 & Rothrock S.F.
On SGL 112.
On SGL 112 and

private property.

On SGL 112.
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Maintainer

Dick & Tina Laird

None

Ed Kitchen

George Conrad

Mel & Judy
Cooper

Erik Kunz

None

Joe Clark**
Betty Clark

John Shorb

Scott Fye

Jef Nelson &
Mill Cr. Scout
Troop 204

Cliff Hawkins



Section

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Name
gameland 112 access road.

State gamelands access road
parking area to Frew
Road cul-de-sac.

Frew Road cul-de-sac to Frew
Road.

Frew Road to Allensville Road.

Allensville Road to Little Vista.

Little Vista to Pole Trail.

Pole Trail to Turkey Trail.

Turkey Trail to Greenwood Rd.

(Hwy 305) parking area.

Greenwood Rd. (Hwy. 305)
to Greenwood Tower.

Greenwood Tower
to Seeger Road.

Seeger Road in Alan Seeger
Natural Area to Mid State Trail
junction at Detweiler Run.

MAINTAINERS OF THE STANDING STONE TRAIL

(updated March 12, 2017 by J. W. Garthe)
Length, mi.

3.03
0.51

213

1.46

2.6

21

2.3

2.48
0.89
1.1; 0.62

2.36

2.31

2.18

Comments

In SGL 112 & Rothrock State
Forest. Includes to parking area
(no maintenance needed).

In Rothrock State Forest
and Rocky Ridge Nat. Area.

In Rothrock State Forest.

Ridgeline of Stone Mtn.
in Rothrock State Forest.

Ridgeline of Stone Mtn.
in Rothrock State Forest.

Ridgeline of Stone Mtn.
in Rothrock State Forest.

Ridgeline of Stone Mtn.
in Rothrock S.F. Includes Turkey,

Lorence & Monsell Trails.

Greenwood Spur.
Formerly part of MST.

Greenwood Spur. Former part of
MST. Steep hill; few switchbacks.

Greenwood Spur. Former part of

MST. Numerous bridge crossings.
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Maintainer

Gary Snare

Jim Savory

Ellen & Stuart

Bingham

Matt Corbin

Nick Bolgiano

Greg Garthe

Jim Garthe

Joan Ross

Genny & Steve
Volgstadt

Rob Tawse



Section

Name

MAINTAINERS OF THE STANDING STONE TRAIL

(updated March 12, 2017 by J. W. Garthe)
Length, mi. Comments

* Trail master ** Tool master

Maintainer

BUREAU OF FORESTRY (Rothrock)

Mark Potter, District Forester: 814-643-2340
Jake Mazzei, Recreation Forester

Bureau of Forestry

PO Box 403 Rothrock Lane

Huntingdon, PA 16652

fdO5@pa.gov

jmazzei@pa.gov

BUREAU OF FORESTRY (Buchanan)
James Smith, District Forester: 717-485-3148
Steve Keiper, Forester

440 Buchanan Trall

McConnellsburg, PA 17233
skeiper@state.pa.us

3/12/2017
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PA. GAME COMMISSION (South Central)
Christopher Skipper: 814-643-1831

Pa. Game Commission

8627 William Penn Highway

Huntingdon, PA 16652-9428
chskipper@pa.gov

GREENWOOD FURNACE STATE PARK
Michael Dinsmore, Park Manager:
Greenwood Furnace S.P.

RD # 2 Box 118

Huntingdon, PA 16652
greenwoodfurnacesp@pa.gov
midinsmore@pa.gov

COWANS GAP STATE PARK

Kenneth Gwin, Park Manager: 717-485-3948
HC 17266

Fort Loudon, PA 17224

cowansgapsp@pa.gov




