(updated March 12, 2017 by J. W. Garthe)

Section	Name	Length, mi	. Comments	Maintainer
1	Cowans Lake Dam to top of Knobsville Road.	1.95	In Cowans Gap State Park.	Cowans Gap S.P.
2	Knobsville Rd. to Wagner Trail.	1.83	Ridgeline of Cove Mountain in Buchanan State Forest.	None
3	Wagner Trail to Sharpe Trail.	1.19	Ridgeline of Cove Mountain in Buchanan State Forest.	None
4	Sharpe Trail to Todd Trail.	1.05	Ridgeline of Cove Mountain	None
		1.04	in Buchanan S.F. Includes E. sec. Todd Tr. & Forbes Rd. to Tusc.Tr.	
5	Todd Trail to intersection SR 522 & Sheepskin Hollow Rd.	3.86	On Buchanan State Forest and private property.	Carl Jaymes
6	Intersection SR 522 & Sheepskin Hollow Rd. to Ramsey Path.	2.93	On private land & SGL 81.	Frank Donlevy
7	Ramsey Path to crest of	1.83	On SGL 81. Includes Ramsey	Ken Horting*
	Blacklog Mtn.	0.62 0.12	Path to Sinoquipe Road. Includes Monument Rock Trail.	
		0.12	includes Mondinent Rock Itali.	
8	Crest of Blacklog Mtn. to Lockes Valley Rd.	3.03	On SGL 81 along crest of Blacklog Mountain & private land.	Dan Foster
9	Lockes Valley Rd. hilltop to Meadow Gap.	1.45	On SGL 81.	Frank Fleming
10	Meadow Gap to SR 994 parking	5.4	Valley crossing on blacktop road.	None
	area west of Three Springs.		-	
11	SR 994 parking area to northern edge of Hooper's Gap.	4.28	On SGL 99.	Burgess Smith

(updated March 12, 2017 by J. W. Garthe)

Section	Name	Length, mi	i. Comments	Maintainer
12	Northern edge of Hooper's Gap to Deeter Spring.	3.09	On SGL 99.	Dick & Tina Laird
13	Deeter spring & past fire tower	2	On SGL 99. Includes Butler Knob	None
	to Jack's Tower Road.		shelter on Rothrock State Forest.	
14	Jack's Tower Road to wye in Jack's Mountain Rd.	3.3	Mostly in Rothrock State Forest. Some private land.	Ed Kitchen
15	Wye in Jack's Mtn. Rd. to high point of Jack's Mountain.	3.8	On SGL 71.	George Conrad
16	High point of Jack's Mountain to Juniata R. bridge in Mapleton.	3.5	SGL 71 & gated access to Scrub Gap & Mapleton water supply.	Mel & Judy Cooper
17	Juniata R. bridge in Mapleton to kiosk on Thousand Steps.	2.13	Private land & SGL 112.	Erik Kunz
18	Thousand Steps to ledge quarry;	0.78	On SGL 112.	None
	Hwy 22 parking lot to kiosk; incline trail.	0.08 0.34		
19	Ledge quarry to SGL & Rothrock S.F. boundary.	2.68	On SGL 112 & Rothrock S.F.	Joe Clark** Betty Clark
20	SGL & Rothrock S.F. boundary Jack's Mountain fern field.	2.21	On SGL 112.	John Shorb
21	Jack's Mountain fern field to Route 655.	2.16	On SGL 112 and private property.	Scott Fye
22	Route 655 to double power lines.	2.9	On SGL 112.	Jef Nelson & Mill Cr. Scout Troop 204
23	Double power lines to	2.58	On SGLp12.2 of 4	Cliff Hawkins

(updated March 12, 2017 by J. W. Garthe)

		(upuateu March 12, 2017 by J. W. Gart		•
Section	Name gameland 112 access road.	Length, mi	. Comments	Maintainer
24	State gamelands access road parking area to Frew Road cul-de-sac.	3.03 0.51	In SGL 112 & Rothrock State Forest. Includes to parking area (no maintenance needed).	Gary Snare
25	Frew Road cul-de-sac to Frew Road.	2.13	In Rothrock State Forest and Rocky Ridge Nat. Area.	Jim Savory
26	Frew Road to Allensville Road.	1.46	In Rothrock State Forest.	Ellen & Stuart Bingham
27	Allensville Road to Little Vista.	2.6	Ridgeline of Stone Mtn. in Rothrock State Forest.	Matt Corbin
28	Little Vista to Pole Trail.	2.1	Ridgeline of Stone Mtn. in Rothrock State Forest.	Nick Bolgiano
29	Pole Trail to Turkey Trail.	2.3	Ridgeline of Stone Mtn. in Rothrock State Forest.	Greg Garthe
30	Turkey Trail to Greenwood Rd. (Hwy 305) parking area.	2.48 0.89 1.1; 0.62	Ridgeline of Stone Mtn. in Rothrock S.F. Includes Turkey, Lorence & Monsell Trails.	Jim Garthe
31	Greenwood Rd. (Hwy. 305) to Greenwood Tower.	2.36	Greenwood Spur. Formerly part of MST.	Joan Ross
32	Greenwood Tower to Seeger Road.	2.31	Greenwood Spur. Former part of MST. Steep hill; few switchbacks.	Genny & Steve Volgstadt
33	Seeger Road in Alan Seeger Natural Area to Mid State Trail junction at Detweiler Run.	2.18	Greenwood Spur. Former part of MST. Numerous bridge crossings.	Rob Tawse

(updated March 12, 2017 by J. W. Garthe)

Section

Name

Length, mi.

Comments

Maintainer

* Trail master ** Tool master

BUREAU OF FORESTRY (Rothrock)

Mark Potter, District Forester: 814-643-2340
Jake Mazzei, Recreation Forester
Bureau of Forestry
PO Box 403 Rothrock Lane
Huntingdon, PA 16652
fd05@pa.gov
imazzei@pa.gov

BUREAU OF FORESTRY (Buchanan)

James Smith, District Forester: 717-485-3148 Steve Keiper, Forester 440 Buchanan Trail McConnellsburg, PA 17233 skeiper@state.pa.us

3/12/2017

PA. GAME COMMISSION (South Central)

Christopher Skipper: 814-643-1831 Pa. Game Commission 8627 William Penn Highway Huntingdon, PA 16652-9428

chskipper@pa.gov

GREENWOOD FURNACE STATE PARK

Michael Dinsmore, Park Manager: Greenwood Furnace S.P. RD # 2 Box 118 Huntingdon, PA 16652 greenwoodfurnacesp@pa.gov midinsmore@pa.gov

COWANS GAP STATE PARK

Kenneth Gwin, Park Manager: 717-485-3948

HC 17266

Fort Loudon, PA 17224 cowansgapsp@pa.gov